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The Prague Develop Index
describes, in percentage terms, how the average price of vacant
apartments under developers’ supply changed compared to the
preceding period (November – December 2021).

The price in CZK represents the average proposed price per square
metre of a new Prague apartment under developers’ supply in the
monitored period.

  Proposed price of vacant units      
  Average proposed price of vacant units on the market for the entire 2014 = 100 %

All prices are stated including VAT.
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Development of the average proposed price of vacant apartments in Prague

2014

I. III. V. VII. IX. XI. I. III. V. VII. IX. XI. I. III. V. VII. IX. XI. I. III. V. VII. IX. XI. I. III. V. VII. IX. XI. I. III. V. VII. IX. XI. I. III. V. VII. IX. XI. I. III. V. VII. IX. XI. I. III.

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021  2022

90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230

110 00107 700107 100 Kč99 40095 90093 50092 60090 40088 50086 40081 70076 30076 30074 20073 00071 70069 80067 00067 00066 50067 20065 40064 79964 18263 57365 15165 25866 709

228,2 %

Prague 2

http://www2.deloitte.com/cz/cs.html
http://www.cenovamapa.org


© 2022. For information, contact Deloitte Czech Republic.

Supply structure by availability at the end of the period Status of projects in supply at the end of the period

Celkem 259Number of 
apartments

Sum of proposed prices
(CZK million)

1+ 790 4,274

2+ 1,382 10,773

3+ 866 10,374

4+ 316 5,383

5+ 48 1,431

6+ 3 103

Celkem 3,405 32,338

  Awaiting  
      construction

  Under construction

  Completed

* Units indicated in the price
lists of individual projects
as “sold”.

All prices are stated including VAT.
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Structure of apartments on offer in Prague per type of project

New
apartments

Renovation
of apartment

buildings67.2 sqm 68.5 sqm 

Average
proposed
pricea

Average
proposed
price

Number of apartments
on offer

Number of apartments
on offer

Average surface of
apartments on offer

Average surface of
apartments on offer

CZK 148,310
CZK 155,550

2,790 619

New development projects put on the market during the period:

Number
of projects

18
Number

of apartments

738 9 133
Sum of proposed prices

(CZK million)

174 070
Average price

(CZK/sqm)

Top 5 developers according to units disposals from the price lists*
during the period and the sum of offer prices (CZK million): 

73
Returned
to supply

665
Units disposals
from the price

lists

94
687 74

624 65
728 48

564 40
272
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